

â
SLP(C)No. 10522 OF 2001
ITEM No.44

Court No. 5

SECTION XI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10522/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 26/04/2001 in CMWP 52319/99
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MATHURA DAS & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MAHENDRA KUMAR RASTOGI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to
submit additional document(s) & with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 10/12/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Sudhir Chandra, Sr. Adv.
Prof. Rajesh Aggarwal, Adv.
Ms. Mridul Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Manish Gupta, Adv.
Mr. R.P. Wadhvani, Adv.
Ms. Meena C.R., Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Sr. Adv.
No.1 Mr. H.C. Kharbanda, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Shorawala, Adv.

Nos. 2-4 Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Leave granted.
Liberty to mention after three months.

.SP1

Sarita (Prem Prakash)@@
AA
Court Master@@
AAAAAAAAAAAAA