

B

C.A.No. 8504 OF 2001

ITEM No.5

Court No. 1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No 4 In Civil Appeal No.8504/2001

MATHURA DAS & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAHENDRA KUMAR RASTOGI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(for c/delay in depositing the rent)

Date : 03/11/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Appellant (s)/Mr. Rajesh Aggarwal, Adv.
Applicant(s)Mr. Mridul Aggarwal, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. K C Kharbanda, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Shorawala,Adv.
Mr. M P S Tomar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.
List thereafter.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(JANKI BHATIA)
COURT MASTER