

C.A.No. 8504 OF 2001

ITEM No.3

Court No. 1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 4 in and Civil Appeal No.8504 of 2001

MATHURA DAS & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAHENDRA KUMAR RASTOGI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(For c/delay in depositing rent)

Date : 12/01/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant (s)Mr. Rajesh Aggarwal, Adv.  
Ms. Mridul Aggarwal, Adv.

For Respondent (s)  
No. 1Mr. H.C. Kharbanda, Adv.  
Mr. M.P. Shorawala,Adv.

Nos. 2-4Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.  
Ms. Deepti R. Mehrotra, Adv.  
Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeal stands disposed of.

No orders are required on I.A. No. 4 for condonation of delay in deposit of rent, in view of the compromise between the parties.

[ Alka Dudeja ] [ Janki Bhatia ]  
Court Master Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file.]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. No. 4 in and Civil Appeal No.8504 of 2001

MATHURA DAS & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAHENDRA KUMAR RASTOGI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

O R D E R

Mr. Rajesh Aggarwal, learned counsel for the appellants states that the parties to this appeal have arrived at compromise. In that view of the matter, nothing more needs to be done. The appeal, accordingly, stands disposed of.

No orders are required on I.A. No. 4 for condonation of delay in deposit of rent, in view of the compromise between the parties.

.....CJI.

.....J.  
(S.H. Kapadia)

New Delhi,  
January 12, 2004.